Racing Te Aroha (nominations)

RACING TE AROHA 06 MAR

06 Mar 2026

Track: Soft5

Weather: Fine

Rail: Out 4.5m | No Rain L
#1

2200m, $18500, Rating 65 Benchmark
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

JACK CRABB 64
LIQUID FIRE 63
MUSTANG MORGAN 63
BLACKWATERFOOT 62
BARCELONA 61
SHAMWARI (AUS) 60
VISTOWN 59
7 nominations

# 2 TRUDI VOWLES - TRAVEL ADVOC
1600m, $18500, Rating 65 Benchmark
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

SMALL TOWN GIRL 65
SYRACUSE 63
UNWRITTEN 63
DRAGON BLOSSOM 62
HERO OF WAR (AUS) 62
ROB'S MISTAKE 62
VICTORIOUS WARRIOR 62
BAMBOOZLE 61
MIDORI BURLY (AUS) 61
TIMBUCTOO 61
LISTENING (AUS) 60
ANNIE OAKLEY 56
LAGISQUET 55
13 nominations

# 3 JOSH SMITH BAYLEYS COMMERCI
1400m, $18500, Rating 60 HCP,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

BEETLEGEUSE 60
CARISBROOKE CASTLE 60
PERUGIA 60
UNISON 60
WE FOUND LOVE (AUS) 60
CHICAGO DREAM (AUS) 59
CHASING WARRIOR 58
BERENHARD 57
POSTER BOY 57
STILL BANGON 57
ANNIE OAKLEY 56
KORQ'S PRINCESS 54
SINGING SOLDIER 45
13 nominations
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# 4 SADDLERY WAREHOUSE MAIDEN

2200m, $18500, MDN,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
LAURA

ALIKAT

NERISSA

CATCH'S THE WORM
GUIPAGO

SEE MY MACHINE (AUS)
SPACIOUS

THE FRENCHMAN

8 nominations

# 5 KAIMAI VETS MAIDEN 1600
1600m, $18500, MDN,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
BAK DE ACE

ASTRUM

DUJARDIN

I DUNNET

PRETTY AS SIN
REZINATE

SHOEBILL
BALLBEENA

THE SPANIARD

VAN PELT

ALLACES

CHAPLIN

DARE YOU

EAZMIL

I'M QUINN

KING SHAMUS (AUS)
NEFFU

SINGING SOLDIER
18 nominations

# 6 ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL S

1150m, $18500, MDN F&M,

(*A - ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE
PEARL SERIES)

Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
PORTLAND *

HELOISA *

PETITE ROCHER (AUS) *
HONOR THE NAME *
STRANGER TIMES *
OCEAN RULES *
BORDEAUX BELLE *
EMMA TWIGG *
FLOSSIE

GLADIATRIX *

LUV LACE

MADAM ROCS *

51
50
49
45
45
45
45
45

54
51
51
50
50
50
50
49
47
46
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

55
51

48
47
46
45
45
45
45
45
45

TREASURE HUNT * 45
13 nominations

# 7 RYAN BRADLEY BAYLEYS COMME
1150m, $18500, MDN 3YO,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

PORTLAND 55
DEPRIVE 54
BOOMSTRUCK (AUS) 53
HELOISA 51
PETITE ROCHER (AUS) 51
INDIAN FALLS 49
ARWEN 47
STRANGER TIMES 47
LUCY 46
OCEAN RULES 46
BORDEAUX BELLE 45
EMMA TWIGG 45
FLOSSIE 45
GHERKIN 45
HELLO HAVANA 45
MADAM ROCS 45
PALAZZO 45
TREASURE HUNT 45
VAN DAMME 45
WILD POPPY 45
20 nominations

# 8 PRENDERGAST RACING MAIDEN 1

1150m, $18500, MDN,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

CAPTAIN ROY 52
PETITE ROCHER (AUS) 51
HONOR THE NAME 48
RARAWA RAY 47
EMMA TWIGG 45
FLANNERY 45
HEY BURG 45
LUV LACE 45
NEW REGIME (AUS) 45
PALAZZO 45
10 nominations

Notes:

Head Stipe - Adrian Dooley 027 601
2997

All races will remain open until 9am
Tuesday 3 March

Apprentice Riders:

Hayley Hassman (a2) c/- 021 1477378
Joe Nishizuka (a3) 027 235 8189

Jack Taplin (a3) ¢/- 027 454 4249

Senior Riders:

Courtney Barnes c/- 027 673 2282
Corentin Berge c/- 021 1477378
Matthew Cameron c/- 027 738 9120
Sam Collett ¢c/- 027 454 4249
Darren Danis c¢/- 027 738 9120

Joe Doyle c¢/- 027 673 2282

Ryan Elliott ¢/- 027 738 9120
Jasmine Fawcett ¢/- 027 828 9311

ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE
Following consultation with the New
Zealand Trainers’ Association &
Racing Clubs, it has been agreed that
entry to the Saddling Enclosures at all
thoroughbred racing venues will be
restricted to Licensed Trainers &
Registered Persons. In conjunction
with this directive, the minimum age
for staff to enter these areas is 14
years unless a Stipendiary Steward
has granted prior approval. In order
to enforce this policy, Licensed
Trainers and Licensed Persons must
display their official NZTR ID card to
gain access to the Saddling Enclosure
areas on raceday.

Licence Display:

To assist security in ensuring that only
authorised people are allowed into the
raceday stalls area it is essential that
all licence-holders and licenced staff
wear their licence badges so that they
are clearly visible at all times.

Security do not necessarily know
trainers and other licence holders by
sight and wearing licence badges so
that they are easily seen will prevent
any unnecessary embarrassment in
accessing the stalls area.
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