

Racing Te Aroha (nominations)

RACING TE AROHA 06 MAR 06 Mar 2026

Track: Soft5	# 4 SADDLERY WAREHOUSE MAIDEN	TREASURE HUNT *	45	Notes:
Weather: Fine	2200m, \$18500, MDN,	13 nominations		Head Stipe - Adrian Dooley 027 601 2997
Rail: Out 4.5m No Rain L	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6			
# 1	LAURA 51	# 7 RYAN BRADLEY BAYLEYS COMME		All races will remain open until 9am Tuesday 3 March
2200m, \$18500, Rating 65 Benchmark	ALIKAT 50	1150m, \$18500, MDN 3YO,		
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6	NERISSA 49	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		Apprentice Riders:
JACK CRABB 64	CATCH'S THE WORM 45	PORTLAND 55		Hayley Hassman (a2) c/- 021 1477378
LIQUID FIRE 63	GUIPAGO 45	DEPRIVE 54		Joe Nishizuka (a3) 027 235 8189
MUSTANG MORGAN 63	SEE MY MACHINE (AUS) 45	BOOMSTRUCK (AUS) 53		Jack Taplin (a3) c/- 027 454 4249
BLACKWATERFOOT 62	SPACIOUS 45	HELOISA 51		Senior Riders:
BARCELONA 61	THE FRENCHMAN 45	PETITE ROCHER (AUS) 51		Courtney Barnes c/- 027 673 2282
SHAMWARI (AUS) 60	8 nominations	INDIAN FALLS 49		Corentin Berge c/- 021 1477378
VISTOWN 59		ARWEN 47		Matthew Cameron c/- 027 738 9120
7 nominations	# 5 KAIMAI VETS MAIDEN 1600	STRANGER TIMES 47		Sam Collett c/- 027 454 4249
	1600m, \$18500, MDN,	LUCY 46		Darren Danis c/- 027 738 9120
# 2 TRUDI VOWLES - TRAVEL ADVOC	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6	OCEAN RULES 46		Joe Doyle c/- 027 673 2282
1600m, \$18500, Rating 65 Benchmark	BAK DE ACE 54	BORDEAUX BELLE 45		Ryan Elliott c/- 027 738 9120
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6	ASTRUM 51	EMMA TWIGG 45		Jasmine Fawcett c/- 027 828 9311
SMALL TOWN GIRL 65	DUJARDIN 51	FLOSSIE 45		ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE
SYRACUSE 63	I DUNNET 50	GHERKIN 45		Following consultation with the New Zealand Trainers' Association & Racing Clubs, it has been agreed that entry to the Saddling Enclosures at all thoroughbred racing venues will be restricted to Licensed Trainers & Registered Persons. In conjunction with this directive, the minimum age for staff to enter these areas is 14 years unless a Stipendiary Steward has granted prior approval. In order to enforce this policy, Licensed Trainers and Licensed Persons must display their official NZTR ID card to gain access to the Saddling Enclosure areas on raceday.
UNWRITTEN 63	PRETTY AS SIN 50	HELLO HAVANA 45		
DRAGON BLOSSOM 62	REZINATE 50	MADAM ROCS 45		
HERO OF WAR (AUS) 62	SHOEBILL 50	PALAZZO 45		
ROB'S MISTAKE 62	BALLBEENA 49	TREASURE HUNT 45		
VICTORIOUS WARRIOR 62	THE SPANIARD 47	VAN DAMME 45		
BAMBOOZLE 61	VAN PELT 46	WILD POPPY 45		
MIDORI BURLY (AUS) 61	ALLACES 45	20 nominations		
TIMBUCTOO 61	CHAPLIN 45			
LISTENING (AUS) 60	DARE YOU 45	# 8 PRENDERGAST RACING MAIDEN 1		Licence Display:
ANNIE OAKLEY 56	EAZMIL 45	1150m, \$18500, MDN,		To assist security in ensuring that only authorised people are allowed into the raceday stalls area it is essential that all licence-holders and licenced staff wear their licence badges so that they are clearly visible at all times.
LAGISQUET 55	I'M QUINN 45	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		Security do not necessarily know trainers and other licence holders by sight and wearing licence badges so that they are easily seen will prevent any unnecessary embarrassment in accessing the stalls area.
13 nominations	KING SHAMUS (AUS) 45	CAPTAIN ROY 52		
	NEFFU 45	PETITE ROCHER (AUS) 51		
# 3 JOSH SMITH BAYLEYS COMMERC	SINGING SOLDIER 45	HONOR THE NAME 48		
1400m, \$18500, Rating 60 HCP,	18 nominations	RARAWA RAY 47		
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6	# 6 ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL S	EMMA TWIGG 45		
BEETLEGEUSE 60	1150m, \$18500, MDN F&M,	FLANNERY 45		
CARISBROOKE CASTLE 60	2200m, \$18500, MDN F&M,	HEY BURG 45		
PERUGIA 60	(*A - ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES)	LUV LACE 45		
UNISON 60	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6	NEW REGIME (AUS) 45		
WE FOUND LOVE (AUS) 60	PORTLAND * 55	PALAZZO 45		
CHICAGO DREAM (AUS) 59	HELOISA * 51	10 nominations		
CHASING WARRIOR 58	PETITE ROCHER (AUS) * 51			
BERENHARD 57	HONOR THE NAME * 48			
POSTER BOY 57	STRANGER TIMES * 47			
STILL BANGON 57	OCEAN RULES * 46			
ANNIE OAKLEY 56	BORDEAUX BELLE * 45			
KORO'S PRINCESS 54	EMMA TWIGG * 45			
SINGING SOLDIER 45	FLOSSIE 45			
13 nominations	GLADIATRIX * 45			
	LUV LACE 45			
	MADAM ROCS * 45			